

Legislation Text

File #: AB2021-625, Version: 1

Primary Contact Email: sdraper@co.whatcom.wa.us

TITLE FOR AGENDA ITEM:

Resolution approving the 2021 Whatcom County Climate Action Plan

SUMMARY STATEMENT OR LEGAL NOTICE LANGUAGE:

The Climate Impact Advisory Committee is excited to present the final draft update to the Whatcom County Climate Action Plan as required in Whatcom County Code 2.126.030. This Climate Action Plan represents several years of work by the committee including significant input and support from numerous members of the public as well as County staff. This final 2021 Whatcom County Climate Action Plan and accompanying resolution is presented to the County Council for review and adoption.